WOHWA
Dosierbénder / belt feeders / bandes de dosage

Ersatzteilliste / spare parts list / liste de piéces de rechange

WOHWA Waagenbau
Postfach 7 - D-74627 Pfedelbach
Telefon (079 41)9131-0
Fax (079 41)9131-28
eMail  info@woehwa.com
1 | 12 Infernet www.woehwa.com



WOHWA
Dosierbénder / belt feeders / bandes de dosage

Ersatzteilliste / spare parts list / liste de piéces de rechange

Bestellnr. Benennung Anzahl / number / nombre

Pos. order-no. description
TG G1E e e description 10.1.04 10.1.05 10.1.06 10.1.08 10.1.10 10.1.12
10.1.04.1-1N 1
10.1.05.1-1N 1

1 10.1.08.1-1N E;?ﬁ;ahme" 1
10.1.06.1-1N cadre 1
10.1.10.1-1N 1
10.1.12.1-1N 1
10.1.04.1-5 1
10.1.05.1-5 . 1

5 10.1.06.1-5 Einlaufhals 1
10.1.08.1-5 1
10.1.10.1-5 Elonliite 1
10.1.12.1-5 1
10.1.04.1-3 1
10.1.05.1-3 . 1

,  10Losr3 puperapsterer 1
10 1 08 1- 3 1
10.1.10.1-3 racleur de bande 1
10.1.12.1-3 1
10.04.1-4 1
10.05.1-4 V-Abstreifer 1

4 }8 82 1 i belt cleaner L 1
10.10.1-4 racleur de bande 1
10.12.1-4 1
BB= 400 / L=3750 1
BB: 500/ L:3750 Wellkantengurt 1

5 BB=650/1L=3750 rubber belt with side walls i
BB= 800 / L=3750 brin a bords relevés 1
BB=1000 / L=4750 1
BB=1200 / L=4750 1

WOHWA Waagenbau
Postfach 7 - D-74627 Pfedelbach
Telefon (079 41)9131-0
Fax (07941)9131-28
eMail  info@woehwa.com

2 | 12 Infernet www.woehwa.com



WOHWA
Dosierbénder / belt feeders / bandes de dosage

Ersatzteilliste / spare parts list / liste de piéces de rechange

WOHWA Waagenbau
Postfach 7 - D-74627 Pfedelbach
Telefon (079 41)9131-0
Fax (079 41)9131-28
eMail  info@woehwa.com
3|12

Infernet www.woehwa.com



WOHWA
Dosierbénder / belt feeders / bandes de dosage

Ersatzteilliste / spare parts list / liste de piéces de rechange

Bestellnr. Anzahl / number / nombre
Pos. order-no. Benennung / description / description
o O e 10.1.04 10.1.05 10.1.06 10.1.08 10.1.10 10.1.12
1
1 10.00.1-1.16 Halssttick, links / frame part, left / piece cadre, a gauche 1 1
1
1 10.00.1-1.19 Halsstlck, links / frame part, left / piéce cadre, a gauche £ 1
1
2 10.00.1-1.2 Halssttick, rechts / frame part, right / piéce cadre, a droite 1 1
1
2 10.00.1-1.23 Halssttick, rechts / frame part, right / piéce cadre, a droite - 1
3 DIN 933 M12x45 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 4 4 4 4 4 4
4 DIN 933 M12x50 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 DIN 931 M16x35 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 4 4 4 4 4 4
6 DIN 934 M12 Sechskantmutter / nut / écrou 8 8 8 8 8 8
7 DIN 934 M16 Sechskantmutter / nut / écrou 4 4 4 4 4 4
8 DIN 7349 @13 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 16 16 16 16 16 16
9 DIN 125 @17 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 8 8 8 8 8 8
10 10.00.8-3.9 Vierkantrohr 2 2 2 2 2 2
11 SY45TB mit Schutzkappe Stehlager / pedestal bearing / palier 4 4 4 4 4 4
10.04.1-1.1 2
10.05.1-1.1 2
10.06.1-1.1 . 2
12 10.08.1.1.1 Querstlick / traverse / traverse 2
10.10.1-1.1 3
10.12.1-1.1 3
13 DIN 933 M 10x25 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 18 18 18 18 26 26
14 DIN 934 M 10 Sechskantmutter / nut / écrou 18 18 18 18 26 26
15 DIN 440 @ 10,5 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 4 4 4 4 4 4
16 DIN 125 @ 10,5 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 16 16 16 16 24 24
17 DIN 125 @ 10,5 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 20 20 20 20 28 28
18 10.00.1-1.5 Bandfiihrungsrollen-Halter / fixing device / fixation roleau 2 2 2 2 2 2
19 10.00.1-1.15 Bandflhrungsrollen-Halter / fixing device / fixation roleau 2 2 2 2 2 2
20 DOH90-50-20 Bandfiihrungsrolle / idler / roleau 4 4 4 4 4
10.04.1-2.1 2
10.05.1-2.1 2
10.06.1-2.1 2
21 10.08.1-2.1 Umlenktrommel / reverse drum / roleau 5
10.10.1-2.1 2
10.12.1-2.1 2
WOHWA Waagenbau

Postfach 7 - D-74627 Pfedelbach

Telefon (079 41)9131-0
Fax (07941)9131-28
eMail  info@woehwa.com
Infernet www.woehwa.com

4[12



WOHWA
Dosierbénder / belt feeders / bandes de dosage

Ersatzteilliste / spare parts list / liste de piéces de rechange

5]12

Bestellnr. Anzahl / number / nombre
2 CEe: TR 4/ C 0 [P B /f R [ 10.1.04  10.1.05 10.1.06  10.1.08  10.1.10  10.1.12

no. de commande

10.1.04.1-2.2 1

10.1.05.1-2.2 1

10.1.06.1-2.2 1
22 10.1.08.1-2.2 Welle / shaft / axe 1

10.1.10.1-2.2 1

10.1.12.1-2.2 1

10.1.04.8-1.1 1

10.1.05.8-1.1 1
23 18 1 gg g_ii Welle / shaft / axe 1 1

10.1.10.8-1.1 1

10.1.12.8-1.1 1
24 10.00.1-2.2 Spannhlse / adapter sleeve / douille de serrage 1 1 1 1 1 1
25 DIN 933 M 10x30 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 24 24 24 24 24 24
26 DIN 125 @ 10,5 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 24 24 24 24 24 24
27 DIN 2448 Distanzrohr / distance sleeve / douille d ' écartement 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 DIN 6885 12x8x260 Passfeder / feather key / clavette paralléle 1 1 1 1 1 1
29 10.00.1-1.12 Bandspanner / tension device / systéme de tension 2 2 2 2 2 2
30 DIN 934 M20 Sechskantmutter / nut / écrou 6 6 6 6 6 6
31 DIN 125 @ 21 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 4 4 4 4 4 4
32 SK9022.1-100L/40 Aufsteckgetriebemotor / gear motor / moto réducteur 1 1 1 1 1 1
33 DIN 440 ¢ 13 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 1 1 1 1 1 1
34 DIN 912 M 12x30 Innen-Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 1 1 1 1 1 1
35 10.00.8-7 Drehmomentstiitze / appui de couple 1 1 1 1 1 1
37 DIN 933 M 8x30 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 5 5 5 5 5 5
38 DIN 125 @ 8,4 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 5 5 5 5 5 5
39 Art.-Nr.511114 Schwingmetallpuffer 1 1 1 1 1 1
40 DIN 985 M10 Sechskantmutter / nut / écrou 1 1 1 1 1 1
41 DIN 934 M10 Sechskantmutter / nut / écrou 1 1 1 1 1 1
42 DIN 440 @ 10,5 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 2 2 2 2 2 2
43 ©89/20-SW 15 Tragrolle / idler / rouleau 10 10 10 10 14 14
44 10.00.1-8.1 Abdeckung / covering / tole de protection 2 2 2 2 2 2
45 10.00.1-8.3 Biigel / bow / tourchette 4 4 4 4 4 4
46 DIN 933 M 10x25 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 4 4 4 4 4 4
47 DIN 933 M 8x12 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 8 8 8 8 8 8
48 DIN 934 M 10 Sechskantmutter / nut / écrou 4 4 4 4 4 4
49 DIN 125 @ 10,5 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 8 8 8 8 8 8
50 DIN 125 @ 8,4 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 8 8 8 8 8 8

WOHWA Waagenbau

Postfach 7 - D-74627 Pfedelbach

Telefon (079 41)9131-0
Fax (07941)9131-28
eMail  info@woehwa.com
Infernet www.woehwa.com



WOHWA
Dosierbénder / belt feeders / bandes de dosage

Ersatzteilliste / spare parts list / liste de piéces de rechange

WOHWA Waagenbau
Postfach 7 - D-74627 Pfedelbach
Telefon (079 41)9131-0
Fax (079 41)9131-28
eMail  info@woehwa.com
6 | 12 Infernet www.woehwa.com



WOHWA
Dosierbénder / belt feeders / bandes de dosage

Ersatzteilliste / spare parts list / liste de piéces de rechange

Bestellnr. Anzahl / number / nombre
L ELLED Benennung / description / description 10.1.04 10.1.05 10.1.06 10.1.08 10.1.10 10.1.12
no. de commande
10.1.04.1-5.1 1
10.1.05.1-5.1 1
10.1.06.1-5.1 . 1
1 101.08.1.5.1 Trichter / cone / cone 1
10.1.10.1.5.1 1
10.1.12.1-5.1 1
10.1.04.1-5.2 2
10.1.05.1-5.2 2
10.1.06.1-5.2 . A . . 2
2 10.1.08.1-5.2 Dichtgummi, l&ngs / rubber sealing side / caoutchouc, au long 2
10.1.10.1-5.2 2
10.1.12.1-5.2 2
8
8
3 10.1.06.1-5.2 Klemmleiste / clamping plate / tole de serrage & 8
10
10
10.1.04.1-5.4 1
10.1.05.1-5.4 1
10.1.06.1-5.4 ’ . ’ 1
4 10.1.08.1-5.4 Dichtfilz,quer / felt sealing cross / feutre,transversal 1
10.1.10.1-5.4 1
10.1.12.1-5.4 1
10.1.06.1-5.3 1
1
5 Klemmleiste / clamping plate / t6le de serrage L 1
10.1.06.1-5.2 2
10.1.06.1-5.3 2
6 DIN 933 M 10x30 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 19 19 19 19 24 26
7 DIN 125 @ 10,5 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 19 19 19 19 24 26
10.04.1-5.7 1
10.05.1-5.7 1
10.06.1-5.7 . 1
8 10.06.1-5.7 Stitzbock / support / support 1
10.06.1-5.7 1
10.06.1-5.7 1
WOHWA Waagenbau

Postfach 7 - D-74627 Pfedelbach
Telefon (079 41)9131-0
Fax (07941)9131-28
eMail  info@woehwa.com

7 | 12 Infernet www.woehwa.com



WOHWA
Dosierbénder / belt feeders / bandes de dosage

Ersatzteilliste / spare parts list / liste de piéces de rechange

Be:tellnr. . L Anzahl / number / nombre
LCEn ORERs o SR/ GRSl i 10.1.04  10.1.05  10.1.06  10.1.08  10.1.10  10.1.12

9 DIN 933 M 12x30 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 8 8 8 8 8 8
10 DIN 934 M 12 Sechskantmutter / nut / écrou 8 8 8 8 8 8
11 DIN 125 @ 13 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 16 16 16 16 16 16
12 DIN 7991 M 12x30 Senkschraube / screw / vis 8 8 8 8 8 8
13 DIN 934 M 12 Sechskantmutter / nut / écrou 8 8 8 8 8 8

10.04.1-5.6 1

10.05.1-5.6 1

10.06.1-5.6 ) 1
14 10.08.1-5.6 Schieber 1

10.10.1-5.6 1

10.12.1-5.6 1
15 DIN 933 M 10x20 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 2 2 2 2 2 2
16 DIN 125 @ 10,5 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 2 2 2 2 2 2
17 10.00.1-6.3 Halter, links / fixing device, left / piece de fixation, a gauche 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 10.00.1-6.2 Halter, rechts / fixing device, right / piéce de fixation, a droite 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 10.00.1-6.4 Schelle / clip / étrier 6 6 6 6 8 8
20 10.00.1-6.1.3 Pendel / pendulum / pendule 2 2 2 2 3 3

10.04.1-6.1 1

10.05.1-6.1 1
21 o000 Schaltwelle / bar / exe 1 .

10.10.1.6.1 1

10.12.1-6.1 1
22 01.00.61-0.01 Fihrungsbuchse / bushing / douille 2 2 2 2 2 2
23 01.00.61-2 Taster / feeler / palpeur 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 01.00.21-0.02 Endschalterplatte / plate for limit switch / plaque pour fin de course 2 2 2 2 2 2
25 01.00.01-0.01 Distanzrohr / distance tube / douille d’écartement 1 1 1 1 1 1
26 3RG 4023-0OKA02 indukt. Ndherungsschalter / induc.limit switch / fin de course 1 1 1 1 1 1
27 DIN 912 M 10x50 Zylinderschraube / screw / vis 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 DIN 125 @ 10,5 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 1 1 1 1 1 1
29 DIN 7991 M 8x25 Senkschraube / screw / vis 4 4 4 4 4 4
30 DIN 934 M 8 Sechskantmutter / nut / écrou 4 4 4 4 4 4

WOHWA Waagenbau

Postfach 7 - D-74627 Pfedelbach
Telefon (079 41)9131-0

Fax (07941)9131-28
eMail  info@woehwa.com
Infernet www.woehwa.com

8|12



WOHWA
Dosierbénder / belt feeders / bandes de dosage

Ersatzteilliste / spare parts list / liste de piéces de rechange

2 13 14 14 1320192122
QS'
LR
1Y
o
\(&‘é&*
Ay
J S
& I
0’ .
@é <
@
\('5‘ E‘\é’\e’é& Put clesner item 16 into vertical poesition
PO Mettre recleur rep 16 en position verticele
& <
® ".qé\‘égq dbstreifleisie Pos.16 senkrecht stellen
-2

Schraube Foe. 20

) /i
,écb rew ia
(&f/ Spannel ement Pos. 19
%o %{ Rupper spring / élément ceoulchaue
‘p"@ = Nach Endeinstellung Ober
o, % o Schraube Fos. 20 sichern
&y, 7 After finel adjustment secure with screw item 20
S %
“» %o cc/ Sécuriser avec vis rep. 20 sprés ajustsge finsl
~ g 7
%
o, e, ¥
U By, 4,
PRI
e, s, %
%(% k3
o
%,

9|12

WOHWA Waagenbau

Postfach 7 - D-74627 Pfedelbach
Telefon (079 41)9131-0

Fax (07941)9131-28
eMail  info@woehwa.com
Infernet www.woehwa.com



WOHWA

Dosierbénder / belt feeders / bandes de dosage

Ersatzteilliste / spare parts list / liste de piéces de rechange

Bestellnr. Anzahl / number / nombre
LCE ARG IR ) Jf C RS A /7 sl e 2 10.1.04  10.1.05 10.1.06  10.1.08  10.1.10  10.1.12

no. de commande
1 10.1.00.1-3.4 Halter, links / side part, left / partie latérale, a gauche 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 10.1.00.1-3.3 Halter, rechts / side part, right / partie latérale, & droite 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 10.1.00.1-3.6 Zwischenplatte / mounting plate / plaque pour fixation 2 2 2 2 2 2
4 DIN933 M12x40 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 DIN934 M12 Sechskantmutter / nut / écrou 4 4 4 4 4 4
6 DIN125 @13 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 10 10 10 10 10 10
7 DIN933 M12x25 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 2 2 2 2 2 2
8 10.1.00.1-3.2 Seitenteil, links / side part, left / partie latérale, a gauche 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 10.1.00.1-3.1 Seitenteil, rechts / side part, right / partie latérale, a droite 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 10.1.00.1-3.5 Flanschplatte / plate / plaque 2 2 2 2 2 2
11 DIN933 M10x35 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 4 4 4 4 4 4
12 DIN933 M10x30 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 8 8 8 8 8 8
13 DIN934 M10 Sechskantmutter / nut / écrou 12 12 12 12 12 12
14 DIN125 @10,5 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 24 24 24 24 24 24

10.1.04.1-3.1 1

10.1.05.1-3.1 1
15 13182131 Befestigungsbuligel / bow / fourchette £ 1

10.1.10.1-3.1 1

10.1.12.1-3.1 1

10.1.04.1-3.3 1

10.1.05.1-3.3 1
16 }giggi:gg Abstreifleiste / cleaner / racleur £ 1

10.1.10.1-3.3 1

10.1.12.1-3.3 1
17 DIN933 M10x20 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 2 3 4 5 7 8
18 DIN125 @10,5 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 2 3 4 5 7 8
19 SE-F-18 Spannelement / rubber spring / élement caoutchouc 2 2 2 2 2 2
20 DIN912 M8x30 Zylinderschraube / screw / vis 2 2 2 2 2 2
21 DIN125 @8,4 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 2 2 2 2 2 2
22 DIN934 M8 Sechskantmutter / nut / écrou

WOHWA Waagenbau

10[12

Postfach 7 - D-74627 Pfedelbach

Telefon (079 41)9131-0

Fax
eMail

(079 41)9131-28
info@woehwa.com

Infernet www.woehwa.com



WOHWA
Dosierbénder / belt feeders / bandes de dosage

Ersatzteilliste / spare parts list / liste de piéces de rechange

WOHWA Waagenbau
Postfach 7 - D-74627 Pfedelbach
Telefon (079 41)9131-0
Fax (079 41)9131-28
eMail  info@woehwa.com

11 | 12 Infernet www.woehwa.com



WOHWA
Dosierbénder / belt feeders / bandes de dosage

Ersatzteilliste / spare parts list / liste de piéces de rechange

Bestelinr. Anzahl / number / nombre
L ELbEn L Benennung / description / description 10.1.04 10.1.05 10.1.06 10.1.08 10.1.10 10.1.12
no. de commande
10.04.1-4.1 1
10.05.1-4.1 1
1 iggg}::} Abstreifrahmen / frame / cadre i 1
10.10.1-4.1 1
10.12.1-4.1 1
10.04.1-4.3 1
10.05.1-4.3 1
2 iggg}::g Abweisgummi ,lang / rubber / caoutchouc £ 1
10.10.1-4.3 1
10.12.1-4.3 1
10.04.1-4.5 1
10-05.1-4.5 1
3 iggg}:ig Abweisgummi,kurz / rubber / caoutchouc L 1
10.10.1-4.5 1
10.12.1-4.5 1
10.04.1-4.4 2
10.05.1-4.4 2
4 iggg}:ij Klemmleiste / clamping plate / t6le de serrage Z 5
10.10.1-4.4 2
10.12.1-4.4 2
5 DIN 933 M 8x25 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 6 6 8 10 12 14
6 DIN 934 M 8 Sechskantmutter / nut / écrou 6 6 8 10 12 14
7 DIN 125 @ 8,4 Scheibe / washer / rondelle 16 16 20 24 28 30
8 10.00.1-4.1 Fuhrungswinkel / angle / angle 2 2 2 2 2 2
9 DIN 933 M 8x20 Sechskantschraube / screw / vis 4 4 4 4 4 4
10 DIN 934 M 8 Sechskantmutter / nut / écrou 4 4 4 4 4 4
10.04.1-4.2 1
10.05.1-4.2 1
11 igggi:ﬁ; Fiihrungsstange / bar / barre - 1
10.10.1-4.2 1
10.12.1-4.2 1
12 10.00.1-4.3 Distanzrohr / distance tube / douille d’écartement 2 2 2 2 2 2
WOHWA Waagenbau

Postfach 7 - D-74627 Pfedelbach
Telefon (079 41)9131-0
Fax (07941)9131-28
eMail  info@woehwa.com

12 | 12 Infernet www.woehwa.com




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [595.000 842.000]
>> setpagedevice


